1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3091_C4AE_PRESS_FIT • 8/15/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Self-healing
•	 Low loss
•	 High ripple current
•	 High capacitance density

C4AE Press Fit, Radial, 2 or 4 Leads, 450 – 1,100 VDC,
for DC Link
Part Number System
C4 AE G B U 4450 A 1 W J
Series Type
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Case
Number of
Leads
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Variants
Number of
Pins
Size Code Tolerance
C4 = MKP
capacitors
AE = Radial
box, dc-link
application
G = 450
H = 600
J = 700
O = 900
Q = 1,100
B = Plastic
box with
epoxy resin
sealing
U = 2 lead
W = 4 lead
Z = Special
Wire
Digits two – four
indicate the first
three digits of the
capacitance value.
First digit indicates
the number of
zeros to be added.
P = Press
Fit
H* =
100°C
2 = 2 pins
3 = 3 pins
4 = 4 pins
6 = 6 pins
See
Dimension
Table
J = 5%
K = 10%
It is not possible to manufacture every part number that can be created from the coding description. Please refer to the table of standard part numbers
above and contact KEMET for other possibilities.
* A 100°C true high temperature film, with no voltage derating, is available upon request.
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3091_C4AE_PRESS_FIT • 8/15/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Printed Circuit Board Mount Power Film Capacitors
C4AE Press Fit, Radial, 2 or 4 Leads, 450 – 1,100 VDC, for DC Link
Dimensions – Millimeters
Size
Code p p1 p2 p3
B H L
LL*
Maximum Maximum Maximum
Y 27.5 2.54 14 28 31.5
1 27.5 0 5.08 19 29 31.5
2 27.5 0 5.08 22 37 31.5
F 37.5 7.62 12.7 20 40 41.5
J 37.5 15.24 20.32 28 37 42.5
L 37.5 10.16 15.24 20.32 30 45 42

10 kHz
70ºC (A)1
Peak
Current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
70°C mΩ
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
Resistance
(ºC/W)
Part Number
B H L P P1 P2 P3
10 450 14 28 31.5 27.5 2.54 14 7.5 145 7.4 26 33 C4AEGBU5100P2YJ
30 450 20 40 41.5 37.5 7.62 12.7 10 13 298 4.1 30 20 C4AEGBW5300P4FJ
50 450 30 45 42 37.5 10.16 15.24 20.32 10 18 508 2.5 30 15 C4AEGBW5500P6LJ
100 450 35 50 57.5 52.5 15.24 20.32 25.4 7 22 677 2.6 35 10 C4AEGBW6100P6NJ
10 600 19 29 31.5 27.5 0 5.08 17 8.5 169 6.8 26 29 C4AEHBU5100P31J
30 600 28 37 42.5 37.5 15.24 20.32 11 14 337 3.6 30 18 C4AEHBW5300P4JJ
75 600 35 50 57.5 52.5 10.16 15.24 20.32 8 20.5 579 3.1 35 10 C4AEHBW5750P6NJ
5 700 14 28 31.5 27.5 2.54 19 6 96 10.7 26 33 C4AEJBU4500P2YJ
30 700 30 45 42 37.5 10.16 15.24 20.32 13 16.5 389 3.2 30 15 C4AEJBW5300P6LJ
60 700 35 50 57.5 52.5 15.24 20.32 25.4 9 19.5 530 3.4 35 10 C4AEJBW5600P6NJ
5 900 19 29 31.5 27.5 0 5.08 24 7 120 9.1 26 29 C4AEOBU4500P31J
20 900 30 45 42 37.5 10.16 15.24 20.32 16 15 321 3.9 30 15 C4AEOBW5200P6LJ
40 900 35 50 57.5 52.5 15.24 20.32 25.4 11 18 428 4 35 10 C4AEOBW5400P6NJ
5 1100 22 37 31.5 27.5 0 5.08 29 8.5 145 8.2 28 23 C4AEQBU4500P32J
20 1100 30 45 57.5 52.5 10.16 15.24 20.32 13 13 262 6.5 35 12 C4AEQBW5200P6MJ
27 1100 35 50 57.5 52.5 15.24 20.32 25.4 13 16.5 354 4.9 35 10 C4AEQBW5270P6NJ
Cap Value
(µF) VDC B H L P P1 P2 P3 dV/dt
(v/µs)
Ripple